

14 SC 10/2024  
STATE Vs. AMIT KUMAR  
FIR no.503/2023  
PS (PREM NAGAR)

28/03/2025

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, AR for the complainant company along with Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager(Legal) and Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager(Legal) for the complainant company/ TPDDL.  
Accused in person in person along with Ms. Neelam Singh, Ld. Dy. LADC for the accused.

No PW is present today.

*Let PWs i.e. Sh. Rahul (Photographer) be summoned through complainant company for the NDOH.*

**Put up for confirmation of bail / PE on 24.05.2025.**

(PRASHANT KUMAR)  
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/ 28/03/2025<sup>(n)</sup>