

SC 10/2024
STATE Vs. AMIT KUMAR
FIR no.503/2023
PS PREM NAGAR

16/01/2026

Present : **Mr. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.**
 Sh. Satish Kumar, A R of the complainant company /
 TPDDL along with Mr. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager(Legal) and
 Ms. Shivani Sharma, Manager(Legal) for the complainant
 company.
 Ms. Neelam Singh, Ld. Dy. LADC for the accused with accused.

Matter is listed for PE, however, no PW is present

In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for today.

At this stage, It is submitted on behalf of the accused that he is ready and willing to settle the present matter for a sum of Rs.57,000/- towards full and final settlement.

Complainant company seeks some time to seek approval from higher authorities.

Heard. Request is considered.

Put up for settlement, if any / further proceedings on 23.02.2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16/01/2026